Authorize the Department of Administrative Services (the "Department"), pursuant to RSA 4:40, to
sell on behalf of the State of New Hampshire to the City of Claremont for Seven Hundred Thousand
Dollars ($700,00.00), which amount includes the administrative fee required by RSA 4:40, Ill-a in
the amount of One Thousand One Hundred Dollars ($1,100.00), approximately 0.25 acres of land on
the south bank of the Sugar River in the City of Claremont and the 4-story office building situated
thereon, including approximately 32,751 square feet of gross building area and 21,697 square feet of
usable interior office or living space, collectively known as the historic Monadnock Mill #1 located at

[...]

mitigate, or improve the Property or any portion thereof from and after the date of this
Agreement

2. Purchase Price. The purchase price (the "Purchase Price')forthe Property
shall be Seven Hundred Thousand Dollars and no/cents ($700,000.00), which amount
includes an administrative fee In the amount of One Thousand One Hundred Dollars

($1,100.00) pursuantto RSA4:40, llt-a. The Purchase Price shall be payable in full to the
Seller on the date of the doslngof thissale (the "Clo8lng")by federal wire transfer, subject
to any adjustments and prorations In accordance with this Agreement

3. Authoritv.